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Shiftiag of Coeniral Tmstitute for Rescarck snd Tralning in Employment Service out of Station

3061. SHRI CHANDRA SAILANI :
Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING be pleased to state :

(a) whether there is any proposal to shift Central Institute for Research and Training in Employment Service,Directorate General of Employment and Training, Depariment of Labour and Employment, Pussa, Dethi-12, from Delhi to some out station; and

() f 5o the reasons therefor *

THE MINISTEFR OF STATE IN THF
MINISTRY OF WORKS AND HOUS-
ING (SHRI T K GUJIRAL) (a) Yes,
Sir.

(b) (i) The extremely limited possibility of further construction of office and residential accommodation in Delhi because of the excessive pressure on land and the various clvic services due to the steady and large increase in population,

(if) Neod for relisving congestion both in the matter of office and residentinl accommodation.

(iff) Need for making provision for the possible expansion activities of Ministries/Departments, such a8 Defence, External Affairs, Rome, etc., which should aeoessarily, on strategic aad other considerations, be retained in Delhi.

National Chiildren Board

30682, SHRI ACHAL SINGH: Wil the Minister of EDUCATION AND SOCIAL WELFARE ba pleased to state :

{8) whather the propasal to forh »
National Children Board is under active

A
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censideration of Government; and if so, the main features of the proposal;

(b) the time by which the Board Is likely to be set up; and

(c) the amount allocated during the current year’s budget for this purpose ?

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION,
SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE
(PROF. S. NURUL HASAN) : (a)and (b).
Yes. Details about the National Children Board have not yet been finalised.

(e) Nl

12 brs.
RE US BOMBING OF HANOI

SHRI JOY {IRMOY BOSU (Diamond Harbour) 1 seck your pernmussion uader rule60(1). ..

MR. SPEAKER : I am not going to allow my ruling on the adjournment motion being disoussed.

SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU: | rue
under rule 60 . . .

MR. SPEAKER: Iam not going w allow a discussion oa it in the House,

SHRI JOYTIRMOY BOBU:1 will read it out to you, Sir, ¥f you do not like, you can disallow. It clearly says, ‘afler Queation Hour' . . .

MR. SPEAKER : 1 do not allow it.
(Interruption)

SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU: The
Vietnam weue is drawing the attention of the whole world. Here the adjournment motion cannot be discussed ! It is & very serious matter. I had given s motion under rule 184, so that the House unanie mously adapis & Resolution condemning the U. 8. action and the shreat of mwe of nuclear arms. ‘Thet has aleo, ot been admitted. We want that this adjournment motion be admitted and discussed today 1 the House.

MR. SPEAKER , I fail to understand (Imerruptions) Qruder, order. 1 had actually not reccived any notices except what the Secretary had handed over to me one notice from Prof. Hiren
Mukerjee

SHRI YOIIRMOY BOSU From me also, Sir

MR SPEAKER Will he please remain patient 7
SHRI VASANIRAO PURUSHO-

T1AM SATHE (Akola) I had given a call-ationtion notwee on this fr was nut admitted

MR SPEAKFR Please st down,

There was another for an adjournment motion from Shij Jyotirmoy Bosu So far as the adjournment mouion 13 concerned, it 1s raised on a matter which 1s within the cogmizance of the Minister and over which Gavernment has faled. 1 disaliowed this So far as the call-attention was concerned, 1 had allowed one only thres ot four days

dack .

oft fo dte WG (grgE)) WeAW
Tren, aadE ¥ I faqaaiy 9%
o waard Y §, Wg TEAT 9P WWH
8 1 wa afcfeafaar s w oW
fq WY @ oc feewmw @R
fifag

SHRI VAS‘ANTRAO PURUSHO-
TTAM SATHE™ This 18 a serious matter which will 1and this region in a holocanst We want to have a discussion on this (Interruptions)

SHRT INDRATIT GUPTA (Alipore) ;
It bas been doubly sggravited by the Bombing of the Capital of the Deomocratit Repulftic of Vietnam That is not the saime position which was there a few days ago
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MR, SPRAKER Let me make my observations (Imterraptions) f you want 1o express the opinion of the House, that should come through some motion about it and not through an adjournment motion ot a call-attention or just a reference.
Ihcte 18 no motion before the House about this (Imcriuption) 1 have not allowed the motion adjournment on thts, That 1s not the type of motion to be discussed , (Interruption) Adjourn~
ment motion Is 4 motion against Goveln nent for hdving negledted somevhing which 15 within their cognizane

SHRI INDRAJIT GUPTA 1t had falled v a member ol the becurity Counctl to bring this 1ssue betcre the Becurny Counul They showd have ramsed ths matter before the Seeurntv Council

SHRI JYOIIRMOY BOSU 1 had gnen & moton under rule 184 inviung the House to condemn U. $, aetion and also the threat of use of nuclear arms 1 have also given an adjourment motion today In what form can we bring the matter be. fore the House ’

SHRI ATAL BIHAR] VAJPAYEE
(Gwalior) 1 Youcan allow b short duration discussion It does not require any lormal motion The Housc can express 1ts feelings and the Government can also make its statement. (Interruption)

MR SPEAKER 1 have no objec-
tioh

SHRI H N MUKERJEE (Calcutta-North-Fast) © Normally you permit a member out of politenese or otherwise—{
do not know—to make a statement.
(Interruprion)

MR SPEAKER * Order, please. You won’t allow me to listen to anybodv ?

SHRI H. N MUKERIEE 1 was submitting that quite apart from the adjonrn-
meht motion which, I think, should have heen allonced, T have already sent you & notwe which you youmelf mentioned and usually, Sir, you pernmt the Member conw cerned...

MR, SPEAKER : [have a point to make to the Members. When you want to make a reference you send your notes to me before I onter the House, The normal rule 18 that before 10:30 they should be sent.

SHRIH. N MUKERJEBE [ sent it at 9 30,
MR. SPEAKER 1 had 4 mind to allow y ur name, but, if all of von want 1o discuss 1, a separate tume may he fixed for it (Imterruptions)

SHRI AMRIT NAHATA (Barmer)
You must fix some time to-day The entire House v agitated and cancerned about, Macedure v only a secondary thing

MR. SPEAKER Please allow the hon Minister to speak.

SHR1 AMRIT NAHATA: It Is for you. You must fix sometime to-day when the whole House can ramse its voice in protest against the brutal bombings of the U. S,

MR. SPEAKER : Lot the Minister reply.

THE MINISTER OF PARLIAMENT-
ARY AFFAIRS AND SHIPPING AND
TRANSPORT (SHR1 RAJ BAHADUR) :
A suggestion has been made that a short duration discussion may be held on this subject. We are entirely agreeable to this suggestion and I think a short dis. cussion can be held,

MR, SPEAKER : At what time ?

SEVERAL HON. MEMBERS: Today,

SHRI VASANTRAO PURUSHO-
ITAM SATHE : Wewant a discussion to-day on this subject...{Interruption)

SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU: 1 bave siven a substantive motion before the

House to condemn the US action and therr threat to use the nuclear bombs, That is before you as also the adjournment motion. We want tv upanimously adopt this resolution. We want them to know that the Indian Parliament has unanimously adopted a resoiution condemning the US action. That will uot be solved by a short discusston We want to condemn the US action

SHRI B P MAUTRYA ' We are one with you on this 1ssue Let this discassion be held to-day only,

SHRI S A KADER (Bombay-Central
South) We want 4 discussion rot only to dav, but we want it here and now., If we allow some time to be wasted, 1t will nol be in the interes's of the peopie sito wto dlo Wg - gy frer-
fawrer 1 ngew oF wdm, wx W §
W sl N dw e W ¥
ferar @t 1 awdver ¥ oY iy gy
o fm arfa & fag ager awr

AU I g o § 1 wufay o
WA AW FH F A6 6w Fawy o
agy FT)

SHRI RAJ BAHADUR: Any time that you may decide.

SHR1 SHYAMNANDAN MISHRA
(Begusarai) : If the Government respect the feelings in this House, then they should come up with a motion of their own, What 18 the difficulty for the Government to come up ?

SHRI SHASHI BHUSHAN (South
Delhi) * I thought he was condemninig

SHRI RAJ BAHADUR : This is a question whwh transcends party distictions and naturally, therefore, you would ltke a discussion to be held. We can have a short-duration discussion.
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SHRIIYOTIRMOY BOSU : 1 would like to makean sppealto you that there should be a substantive motion which the House should adopt usenimously condemning the US action. A short duration dise cussion ts no solutron for this

MR, SPEAKER * So far as the feel.
Ing of this House are concerned, they seem to be almost unamimous., We can...
{{nmterruptions)

SHR1 ATAL BIHAR! VAJPAYEE
Please don’t rule out any discussion on this ground.

MR. SPEAKER I have no mund at all You are making me to make observations. 1am moren favour of 1t than yoursell (Imterruptions)

Shall westart at 2 pm after lunch ?

SHRI RAMAVATAR SHASTRI
(Patna) @ 23 hours may be allotted

MR. SPEAKER : It will be seen later on

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
ATFAIRS (SHRI SWARAN SINGH) : |
suppose the House continues to sit tll § p.m. Why not we start itatép m ?

« « (Interruptions)

MR, SPBAKER : It will continue from 4 p.m. till the list is exhausted off vware wredly ¢ wsaw wE)-
N, WAgE W 2 o ¥ g¥ P
oL g2 A% ¥ 6wy e N wey
g W Wt were 6, ot 3ed ww ot arlt @)

MR, SPEAKER : They have other work also ad we have to accommodate them

also.

So we will siart at 3 pm, The Government thay initiste the discussion at 3 pm,

S ——_——

12.16 brs

CALLING ATTENTION TO MATTER
OF URQENT PUBLIC IMPORTANCE

REPORTED REVIVAL OF ‘GQ SLOW' AGITA-
TION BY ENGINEBRS OF INDIAN ATRLINES

st aw agw aft (TIRgemE) weaw A31ag, ¥ wiyasafta @e agen
% freafafas frew & Qi odzy Ol
e fame ot &1 sars g1 fag weay
§ ol mdar s § fr ag gw A R
% q3gy T

- gfeqa may s & gifaan
¥ wfus gq4 6w qeagel g
& a1t 7 tfeas gue A9 F Tama
¥ WY IFA ATNS GGG g A K
FIg gAfagu gro A s F§Q ar-taa g7 areew feg wd i 9w
& gfruiweasy gfega qax arga +Y
g & e 7 a1 o w feg
aTA ¥ g’

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM AND
CIVIL AVIATION (DR KARAN
SINGH) : The earlier wage agreement between the Management of Indian Airlines and the A}l India Awcraft Engineors Association expired on the 27th November, 1968. A fresh charter of domands was submitted to the management by the Assoclation on the 29th April 197, Unfortunately, in spite of prolonged negotiations, an agresment has not yet been arrived at.
The Management of Indan Arlines comme unwcated 1is final offer to the Boginsers Association on the 8th February, 1972.
On the 22nd February a letter was addressed to the Management by the Association expresning serious disappolutment with the offer. Simultaneoualy, delays started occu~
rring in 1ndian Airlines services and those are perissting. The inforence is inescapable that the Enginoers are ttying to bring presste on the Mankgunent o concede their demands.

